
County Improvement
Morgan New Space - New Courthouse
Calhoun Roof - remove, repair and replace roof, fix slope
Boone Life Safety - Fire suppression sprinkler system
Nicholas Mechanical / HVAC - replace HVAC in courthouse
Mercer Roof - replace roof on lower section of courthouse
Roane Electrical - Replace and upgrade lighting
Summers Roofing - replace 6 turrets
Tucker Structural Improve - Replace wood structural beam, bricks and mortar around attic
McDowell Electrical - phase 2 of electrical distribution system
Mineral Roof - replace 2 flat roof sections and one cornice
Pendleton Roof - replace 1/2 of the courthouse roof
Putnam Windows - back and two sides of building
Lewis Roof - replace gutters, shingles and downspouts on old jail section
Wyoming Mechanical / HVAC - Upgrade HVAC in courtroom
Raleigh Windows - replace 64 spandrels between windows and repair medallions
Fayette Electrical - phase 3 of electrical upgrade to 2nd, 3rd and basement levels
Lincoln Exterior - repair mortar between bricks and around windows
Webster Electrical - upgrade wiring
Barbour Windows - replace/rehab 29 windows
Clay Structural Improve - Annex concrete floor and perimeter studded wall
Wood Exterior Improvement - restore balustrades on front and rails
Wayne New Space - renovate 8000 sq. ft. of acquired bldg. for Magistrate court
Cabell Exterior - Remove and replace sidewalks at courthouse
Hardy Exterior - clean and repoint mortar joints, repair trim and foundation
Jackson Exterior - Repair main steps (3 sets) of courthouse and 2 sets going into basement



Project Cost Grant Amount Running Total
millions $80,000.00 $80,000.00

$212,880.00 $83,376.00 $163,376.00
$125,500.00 $100,000.00 $263,376.00
$530,182.00 $100,000.00 $363,376.00
$100,000.00 $71,600.00 $434,976.00

$37,282.00 $29,826.00 $464,802.00
$271,640.00 $80,000.00 $544,802.00
$165,000.00 $100,000.00 $644,802.00
$154,800.00 $100,000.00 $744,802.00

$68,600.00 $54,880.00 $799,682.00
$134,766.00 $100,000.00 $899,682.00
$129,234.00 $100,000.00 $999,682.00

$48,287.00 $38,629.00 $1,038,311.00
$37,839.00 $30,271.00 $1,068,582.00
$99,522.00 $79,617.00 $1,148,199.00

$120,000.00 $96,000.00 $1,244,199.00
$104,630.00 $83,704.00 $1,327,903.00
$125,000.00 $100,000.00 $1,427,903.00
$120,800.00 $96,640.00 $1,524,543.00
$124,492.00 $99,593.00 $1,624,136.00

$35,500.00 $28,400.00 $1,652,536.00
$357,409.00 $100,000.00 $1,752,536.00
$162,661.00 $100,000.00 $1,852,536.00

$65,000.00 $52,000.00 $1,904,536.00
$35,825.00 $28,660.00 $1,933,196.00

$3,366,849.00 $1,933,196.00
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